Food Contact Materials

EASYFOOD A/S

Version: 001

Page 1 of 5 o

The following statement (1-6) concerns Declaration of compliance on Food Contact
Materials and articles of other materials than plastic, intended for food contact®. The
declaration reflects the requirements of Regulation (EC) No 1935/2004.

The covered materials and articles are intended for use in the food industry.

Information on the supplier
issuing this declaration
Name and address

Contact person

Email/phone/telefax

P.O.Box 188
The Netherlands

J. Lek

BRAVILOR BONAMAT B.V.

1700 AD Heerhugowaard

(E) john.lek@bravilor.com;

(T) +31 (0)72 5751751
(F) 31 (D)72 5751758

(WWW) www.bravilor.com

Product name

Coffee and other hot beverage maing and dispensing devices.

Product type

Please tick (X)

Film

Liner bags

Cardboard

Labels

Food Dublates

Plastic Equipments (boxes, shovel, pots...)

Production Equipment

| e |
o|N|o|un|h|wn=]"

Box

DO iooo|o|lo

2. Product description and utilisation for the Coffee and other hot beverage
product or material making devices of the Quick filter
and round filter type and
automatic beverage preparing
and dispensing machines.
3. Identification number or similar confirming| Register No. of the Chamber of
that the supplier is subject to government control | Commerce and Industry in
as stipulated in Art. 24 of Regulation EC|Alkmaar: - 370.2,968
1935/2004 on materials and articles intended for
contact with food 7.
4, Specifications on the use of the material or| The machine are made from

article
The specifications can be made in an annex.

Eventual restrictions in the use of the material
must be highlighted.

It has been brought to the knowledge of the

Stainless steel and Plastics
suitable for the use in direct
contact with foodstuffs. For the
materials used there are no
restrictions in use in the EU nor
in North America.




Food Contact Materials EASYFOOD A/S

Version: 001 Page 2 of 5

supplier that the covered materials and articles
are intended for use in the food industry.

5. Specialized statements to be made if relevant Please tick (X)
Ceramics and glass 0 Yes
The material complies to the provisions in Directive 84/500/EEC relating |C No
to ceramic articles intended to come into contact with food stuff “. 0 Of no relevance
6. Other Generalized statements Please tick (X)
The materials or articles, meet relevant provisions laid down in|JJ] Yes
Regulation (EC) No 1935/2004. 0 No
The supplier complies to the provision in Regulation (EC) No|[J] Yes
2023/2006 on good manufacturing practice for materials and|g No
articles intended to come into contact with food.

The following statement (9-13) concerns Declaration of compliance on Food Contact
Materials of plastics, only to be filled out if the material contains plastics. This
statement concerns materials and articles of plastics, intended for food contact. The
declaration reflects the demands in Regulation (EC) No 10/2011.

The covered materials and articles are intended for use in the food industry.
7. Short description of the material. Stainless steel grade AISI 316
Polypropylene (the material in contact

with food have mainly natural colour)

(See also annexes)

8. About the polymer
Refer if necessary to Annex. There must be clear
reference to the below points A, B, C and D.

A) Detailed information on the identity of the
materials.

B) Adequate information relative to the
substances used or product of degradation
thereof for which restrictions and/or
specifications are set out in Annexes I and II to
Regulation (EU) 10/2011 to allow Easyfood to
ensure compliance with those restrictions.

C) Adequate information relative to the
substances which are subject to a restriction in
food, obtained by experimental data or
theoretical calculation about the level of their




Food Contact Materials EASYFOOD A/S

Version: 001

Page 3 of 5 T

specific migration and, where appropriate,
purity criteria in accordance with Directives
2008/60/EC, 95/45/EC and 2008/84/EC to
enable Easyfood to comply with the relevant
EU provisions or, in their absence, with
national provisions applicable to food.

D) If the material contains recycled plastic
materials covered of the provisions in
Regulation (EC) 282/2008 the listing number
of the recycling process must be stated in
accordance with Art 12 in the Regulation.

Film, Production equipment, plastic equipment

Please list which migration test the product has
been tested for and enclose documentation for
migration test.

10.

Specifications on the use of the material or
article

The specifications may be made in an annex.
Specific references must be made to the points
A), B) and C). Possible restrictions in the use of
the material should be highlighted.

A) type or types of food with which the materials
is intended to be put in contact

B) time and temperature of treatment and
storage in contact with the food

C) ratio of food contact surface area to volume
used to establish the compliance of the
material or article

It has been brought to the knowledge of the
supplier that the covered materials and articles
are intended for use in the food industry.

11.

Specific on multi layer materials

Please tick (X)

In case of a functional barrier being used in a multi-layer material |0 Yes
of article, the material or article complies with the requirements of |1 No
Regulation (EC) No 10/2011 Article 13 (2), (3) and (4) or Article 140 Of no relevance

(2) and (3).

12.

Other statement

Please tick (X)

The plastic materials or article, products from intermediate stage of |0 Yes
manufacture or the substances meet relevant requirements laid |0 No




Food Contact Materials

EASYFOOD A/S

Version: 001

Page 4 of 5 |

[ |down in Regulation (EC) no 10/2011.

13. | Printing and dyeing

13.1 |Are the colours/dyes/inks used in printing, colouring
approved for use on materials and objects that are made for coming in contact with
foodstuffs, pursuant to approvals issued by the EU, the FDA and other bodies?

and/or dyeing the material

Yeso Non

Colour/Dye/Ink

EU approval FDA approval

Other approvals

14.0 | Storage, packaging and shelf-life

14.1 | Recommended storage:

14.2 | Does the product have limited keeping qualities? | Yes O | No OO

14.3 | State the product’s shelf-life (in months):

14.4 | Packaging type:

14.5 | Is the production date visible on the packaging? Yes O No [

14.6 | Is the “Best before” or expiry date indicated on the | Yes O No O
packaging?

15.0 Disposal

15.1 Can the product’s packaging be disposed of as ordinary|Yes D No [iJ
household waste?

15.2 Can the product be disposed of with ordinary household|Yes O No [}
waste?

15.3 If no, please describe the disposal procedure:
Both the packaging and machines should be offered to the supplier or a person

appointed by him for recycling.

16. Product specification

16.1 Is an updated data sheet enclosed?

Yes i No O

16.2 Is an updated, relevant safety data sheet enclosed?

Yes O No [ij




Food Contact Materials EASYFOOD A/S

Version: 001 Page 5 of |

SUPPLIER:
BRAVILOR®

ADDRESS: ///BONAMA T VHH
Bravilor Bonamat B.V. 2

POSTCODE AND CITY/TOWN: Eascalsial 20« Feslons 18
Nederland Q

COMPLETED BY: W. Laanbroek

TITLE:

DATE: 04 October 2013

The product or product specifications may not be modified without the advance agreement and
consent of Easyfood A/S.

1. Remark for national authorities: DK Denne erkizering lever op til kravene som stilles I
bekendtgarelsen 579 af 1. juni 2011 om fgdevarekontaktmaterialer

2. Remark for national authorities: DK Svarer til krav i §20 i bekg. 83 af 2. feb. 2011 om
autorisation af fgdevarevirksomheder.

3. DK suppliers: Angiv evt. link til smiley rapport.

4. Remark for national authorities: DK Som implementeret i bekendtggrelsen om
fedevarekontaktmaterialer. If note 1. Erklaeringen omfatter ikke genstande bestemt til at
drikkes af.




